
Team / Committee Leader(s) UUCS Email
Board of Directors

Chair Lynn Cardiff boardchair@uusalem.org
Vice Chair Christine Ertl vicechair@uusalem.org
Treasurer Steve Ovens treasurer@uusalem.org
Secretary Sara Pickett secretary@uusalem.org

Past-Chair <open> pastchair@uusalem.org

Directors: seat 1
Christine Keese-
Ferguson

seat 2 Greg Gregg
seat 3 Ben Cavaletto

seat 4 <open>
seat 5 Robert Galloway
seat 6 Tracy Boyle

Staff
Minister Rev. Richard Davis revrick@uusalem.org

Intern Minister <open>  
Office Administrator Emma Kreger admin@uusalem.org

Office Assistant Jo Sweeney office@uusalem.org
Director of Lifespan 
Religious Education Molly Brown DLRE@uusalem.org

RE Assistant Sara Gonzalez
Music Director Jon Chinberg musicdirection@uusalem.org
AV Lead Tech Loriann Schmidt g
Accompanist Terry Bay

Custodian Tyler Garza admin@uusalem.org

Team Council Chair Christine Ertl vicechair@uusalem.org

Worship Team worshipteam@uusalem.org



Chair
Barbara Stebbins-
Boaz

*Minister Rev. Richard Davis revrick@uusalem.org
Board Liaison Sara Picket

Music Team music@uusalem.org
Chair <open>

*Music Director Jon Chinberg musicdirection@uusalem.org
Choir <open>

Music Librarian Meryl McKean
Special Music <open>
Board Liaison Christine Ertl

Lifespan Religious 
Education Team LRE.Team@uusalem.org

Chair <open>
*LRE Director Molly Brown DLRE@uusalem.org

*LRE Assistant Sara Gonzalez
Board Liaison <open>

Membership Team membership@uusalem.org
Chair Anna Tally

Visitor Info./Gift Pack Anna TallyVisitor/New Member 
Follow-up Lynn Cardiff  

Directory Update Anna Tally
Starting Point Classes Anna Tally

Welcome Table Anna Tally
Host Program Anna Tally
Board Liaison <open>

Connections Team
connectionsteam@uusalem.
org

Co-Chairs
Sara Pickett & 
Anna Tally



Connections Group Sara & Anna
Coffee Hour Host 

Scheduling Sara & Anna

Women's Retreat Stephanie Jernstedt

Men's Group Ben Cavaletto

Board Liaison Sara Picket

Social Justice Team SJAT@uusalem.org
Chair John ProhodskyCordon Road 

Stewardship <open>
Partner Church Jean Sherbeck partnerchurch@uusalem.org

Sanctuary Cong. <open>
Family Promise (SIHN) Deborah Emeny

sihn.coordinators@uusalem.
org

Sara Shatto
Board Liaison <open>

Communications 
Team

communications@uusalem.o
rg

Chair Vicki Cunningham
Facebook <open> facebook@uusalem.org

Newsletter Bob Muir editors@uusalem.org

Publicity

Vicki Cunningham 
and Roberta 
Robinson publicity@uusalem.org

Web Support Vicki Cunningham websupport@uusalem.org
UUCS List Gary Klein UUCSLIST-owner@yahoogroups.com

Board Liaison Tracy Boyle

Facilities Team facilities@uusalem.org
Chair  Lynn Cardiff (interim) 

Aesthetics & Design Susan Farris-Gosser



Archives <open>
Building Use <open>

Kitchen <open>
Landscaping

John Davenport       
Patty Davenport

Planning <open>
Safety <open>Marion County 

EarthWISE Bonnie Hummel
Resource Center/Library <open>

Board Liaison Lynn Cardiff

Finance Team finance@uusalem.org
Chair Lorna Youngs

Treasurer Steve Ovens treasurer@uusalem.org
Budget Committee <open>

Investment Committee Paul Manka
Endowment Committee George Struble
Stewardship Committee <open>
Fundraising Committee Christine Ertl fundraising@uusalem.org

Board Liaison Steve Ovens

Additional Committees/Groups of the Congregation

Nominating 
Committee Barbara Stebbins-Boaz

nominatingcommittee@uusal
em.org

Sara Shatto

Connie Anderson

Committee on Human 
Resources Meryl McKean chr@uusalem.org

Delegates to General 
Assembly Sara Pickett

Hannah BatuBarbara Stebbins-
Boaz



Joel Martin

Lifelines Lay 
Ministries Lorna Youngs

lifelineslayministry@uusalem
.org

Committee on the 
Ministry Joel Martin com@uusalem.org

Dina TriestRuth Larson, chair 22-
23
Rob Schiff

Internship Committee <open>

Safer Congregation 
Committee Stephanie Jernstedt

Cheryl Randall
Gloria Holland
Gil Nicholson-Nelson
Rick Davis RevRick@uusalem.org
Molly Brown DLRE@uusalem.org

Affiliated MinistriesRecovery Dharma 
(ARMS) Michelle Blake salem.recoverydharma@gmail.comDances of Universal 

Peace Pam PrichardMarion Polk 
Foodshare Liaison <open>

Microfinance Ann Hanus microfinance@uusalem.org
UU Voices for Justice <open>

Women’s Alliance Lynn Cardiff
Sharon Dearman

Memorial Wall Karen Piter


